

November 22, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

BSE - 500495

NSE - ESCORTS

Sub:

Intimation of Commencement of Business Activities by Escorts Kubota Finance Limited under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In continuation to earlier intimation vide our letters dated September 20, 2023, January 09, 2024, and September 26, 2024, we are pleased to inform you that Escorts Kubota Finance Limited, wholly owned subsidiary company of the Company is intending to commence its business activities of non-banking financial institution without accepting public deposits from November 26, 2024.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, has already been given vide our letter dated September 20, 2023.

The time and date of occurrence of an event is 12:00 Noon on November 22, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For Escorts Kubota Limited

Arvind Kumar Company Secretary

Escorts Kubota Limited